SINCE_WHEN * EDUCATIVE_LEVEL Crosstabulation

Count

	
	EDUCATIVE_LEVEL
	Total

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	

	SINCE_WHEN
	1
	0
	2
	4
	2
	8

	
	2
	0
	0
	11
	4
	15

	
	3
	4
	25
	37
	2
	68

	
	4
	3
	1
	5
	0
	9

	Total
	7
	28
	57
	8
	100


Chi-Square Tests

	
	Value
	df
	Asymp. Sig. (2-sided)

	Pearson Chi-Square
	30,828(a)
	9
	,000

	Likelihood Ratio
	30,274
	9
	,000

	Linear-by-Linear Association
	12,602
	1
	,000

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	
	


a  11 cells (68,8%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is ,56.

Symmetric Measures

	
	Value
	Approx. Sig.

	Nominal by Nominal
	Contingency Coefficient
	,485
	,000

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	


a  Not assuming the null hypothesis.

b  Using the asymptotic standard error assuming the null hypothesis.

FREQUENCY_OF_USE * EDUCATIVE_LEVEL Crosstabulation

Count

	
	EDUCATIVE_LEVEL
	Total

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	

	FREQUENCY_OF_USE
	1
	2
	21
	23
	3
	49

	
	2
	0
	3
	16
	3
	22

	
	3
	1
	3
	13
	2
	19

	
	4
	4
	1
	5
	0
	10

	Total
	7
	28
	57
	8
	100


Chi-Square Tests

	
	Value
	df
	Asymp. Sig. (2-sided)

	Pearson Chi-Square
	29,815(a)
	9
	,000

	Likelihood Ratio
	24,275
	9
	,004

	Linear-by-Linear Association
	,102
	1
	,750

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	
	


a  9 cells (56,3%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is ,70.

Symmetric Measures

	
	Value
	Approx. Sig.

	Nominal by Nominal
	Contingency Coefficient
	, 29,815
	,000

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	


a  Not assuming the null hypothesis.

b  Using the asymptotic standard error assuming the null hypothesis.

PROBLEMS * EDUCATIVE_LEVEL Crosstabulation

Count

	
	EDUCATIVE_LEVEL
	Total

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	

	PROBLEMS
	1
	1
	12
	26
	5
	44

	
	2
	0
	12
	19
	3
	34

	
	3
	6
	4
	11
	0
	21

	Total
	7
	28
	56
	8
	99


Chi-Square Tests

	
	Value
	df
	Asymp. Sig. (2-sided)

	Pearson Chi-Square
	21,231(a)
	6
	,002

	Likelihood Ratio
	19,822
	6
	,003

	Linear-by-Linear Association
	6,969
	1
	,008

	N of Valid Cases
	99
	
	


a  6 cells (50,0%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is 1,48.

Symmetric Measures

	
	Value
	Approx. Sig.

	Nominal by Nominal
	Contingency Coefficient
	,420
	,002

	N of Valid Cases
	99
	


a  Not assuming the null hypothesis.

b  Using the asymptotic standard error assuming the null hypothesis.

EDUCATION_ON_TAXIS * EDUCATIVE_LEVEL Crosstabulation

Count

	
	EDUCATIVE_LEVEL
	Total

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	

	EDUCATION_ON_TAXIS
	1
	1
	22
	34
	4
	61

	
	2
	6
	6
	23
	4
	39

	Total
	7
	28
	57
	8
	100


Chi-Square Tests

	
	Value
	df
	Asymp. Sig. (2-sided)

	Pearson Chi-Square
	10,506(a)
	3
	,015

	Likelihood Ratio
	10,939
	3
	,012

	Linear-by-Linear Association
	,043
	1
	,835

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	
	


a  4 cells (50,0%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is 2,73.

Symmetric Measures

	
	Value
	Approx. Sig.

	Nominal by Nominal
	Contingency Coefficient
	,308
	,015

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	


a  Not assuming the null hypothesis.

b  Using the asymptotic standard error assuming the null hypothesis.

STRUCTURE_ORGANIZATION * EDUCATIVE_LEVEL Crosstabulation

Count

	
	EDUCATIVE_LEVEL
	Total

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	

	STRUCTURE_ORGANIZATION
	0
	4
	1
	5
	0
	10

	
	1
	0
	1
	1
	0
	2

	
	2
	1
	3
	8
	1
	13

	
	3
	1
	12
	16
	4
	33

	
	4
	0
	8
	19
	3
	30

	
	5
	1
	3
	8
	0
	12

	Total
	7
	28
	57
	8
	100


Chi-Square Tests

	
	Value
	df
	Asymp. Sig. (2-sided)

	Pearson Chi-Square
	24,827(a)
	15
	,052

	Likelihood Ratio
	21,129
	15
	,133

	Linear-by-Linear Association
	4,160
	1
	,041

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	
	


a  17 cells (70,8%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is ,14.

Symmetric Measures

	
	Value
	Approx. Sig.

	Nominal by Nominal
	Contingency Coefficient
	,446
	,052

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	


a  Not assuming the null hypothesis.

b  Using the asymptotic standard error assuming the null hypothesis.

APPERARANCE_OF_CONTENT * EDUCATIVE_LEVEL Crosstabulation

Count

	
	EDUCATIVE_LEVEL
	Total

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	

	APPERARANCE_OF_CONTENT
	0
	4
	1
	5
	0
	10

	
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1

	
	2
	1
	3
	10
	1
	15

	
	3
	1
	12
	17
	4
	34

	
	4
	0
	7
	20
	2
	29

	
	5
	1
	4
	5
	1
	11

	Total
	7
	28
	57
	8
	100


Chi-Square Tests

	
	Value
	df
	Asymp. Sig. (2-sided)

	Pearson Chi-Square
	26,711(a)
	15
	,031

	Likelihood Ratio
	21,781
	15
	,114

	Linear-by-Linear Association
	3,891
	1
	,049

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	
	


a  17 cells (70,8%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is ,07.

Symmetric Measures

	
	Value
	Approx. Sig.

	Nominal by Nominal
	Contingency Coefficient
	,459
	,031

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	


a  Not assuming the null hypothesis.

b  Using the asymptotic standard error assuming the null hypothesis.

INFORMATION_CROSSCHECK * EDUCATIVE_LEVEL Crosstabulation

Count

	
	EDUCATIVE_LEVEL
	Total

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	

	INFORMATION_CROSSCHECK
	0
	4
	1
	5
	0
	10

	
	1
	0
	2
	4
	0
	6

	
	2
	3
	2
	5
	5
	15

	
	3
	0
	13
	17
	1
	31

	
	4
	0
	9
	19
	0
	28

	
	5
	0
	1
	7
	2
	10

	Total
	7
	28
	57
	8
	100


Chi-Square Tests

	
	Value
	df
	Asymp. Sig. (2-sided)

	Pearson Chi-Square
	51,074(a)
	15
	,000

	Likelihood Ratio
	45,725
	15
	,000

	Linear-by-Linear Association
	5,515
	1
	,019

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	
	


a  17 cells (70,8%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is ,42.

Symmetric Measures

	
	Value
	Approx. Sig.

	Nominal by Nominal
	Contingency Coefficient
	,581
	,000

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	


a  Not assuming the null hypothesis.

b  Using the asymptotic standard error assuming the null hypothesis.

TECHNICAL_SUPPORT * EDUCATIVE_LEVEL Crosstabulation

Count

	
	EDUCATIVE_LEVEL
	Total

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	

	TECHNICAL_SUPPORT
	0
	4
	1
	5
	0
	10

	
	1
	0
	1
	1
	0
	2

	
	2
	1
	3
	7
	2
	13

	
	3
	1
	11
	13
	2
	27

	
	4
	1
	8
	22
	3
	34

	
	5
	0
	4
	9
	1
	14

	Total
	7
	28
	57
	8
	100


Chi-Square Tests

	
	Value
	df
	Asymp. Sig. (2-sided)

	Pearson Chi-Square
	24,212(a)
	15
	,062

	Likelihood Ratio
	18,350
	15
	,245

	Linear-by-Linear Association
	5,517
	1
	,019

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	
	


a  17 cells (70,8%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is ,14.

Symmetric Measures

	
	Value
	Approx. Sig.

	Nominal by Nominal
	Contingency Coefficient
	,441
	,062

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	


a  Not assuming the null hypothesis.

b  Using the asymptotic standard error assuming the null hypothesis.

USE_OF_HANDBOOKS * EDUCATIVE_LEVEL Crosstabulation

Count

	
	EDUCATIVE_LEVEL
	Total

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	

	USE_OF_HANDBOOKS
	0
	4
	1
	5
	0
	10

	
	1
	1
	3
	9
	2
	15

	
	2
	0
	8
	7
	3
	18

	
	3
	2
	9
	14
	1
	26

	
	4
	0
	5
	17
	2
	24

	
	5
	0
	2
	5
	0
	7

	Total
	7
	28
	57
	8
	100


Chi-Square Tests

	
	Value
	df
	Asymp. Sig. (2-sided)

	Pearson Chi-Square
	29,493(a)
	15
	,014

	Likelihood Ratio
	25,936
	15
	,039

	Linear-by-Linear Association
	2,802
	1
	,094

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	
	


a  16 cells (66,7%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is ,49.

Symmetric Measures

	
	Value
	Approx. Sig.

	Nominal by Nominal
	Contingency Coefficient
	,477
	,014

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	


a  Not assuming the null hypothesis.

b  Using the asymptotic standard error assuming the null hypothesis.

FRIENDLY_USER_INTERFACE * EDUCATIVE_LEVEL Crosstabulation

Count

	
	EDUCATIVE_LEVEL
	Total

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	

	FRIENDLY_USER_INTERFACE
	0
	4
	1
	5
	0
	10

	
	1
	0
	2
	2
	0
	4

	
	2
	1
	8
	8
	1
	18

	
	3
	1
	10
	12
	4
	27

	
	4
	1
	4
	23
	2
	30

	
	5
	0
	3
	7
	1
	11

	Total
	7
	28
	57
	8
	100


Chi-Square Tests

	
	Value
	df
	Asymp. Sig. (2-sided)

	Pearson Chi-Square
	30,728(a)
	15
	,010

	Likelihood Ratio
	24,995
	15
	,050

	Linear-by-Linear Association
	8,959
	1
	,003

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	
	


a  16 cells (66,7%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is ,28.

Symmetric Measures

	
	Value
	Approx. Sig.

	Nominal by Nominal
	Contingency Coefficient
	,485
	,010

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	


a  Not assuming the null hypothesis.

b  Using the asymptotic standard error assuming the null hypothesis.

EASE_OF_USE * EDUCATIVE_LEVEL Crosstabulation

Count

	
	EDUCATIVE_LEVEL
	Total

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	

	EASE_OF_USE
	0
	4
	1
	5
	0
	10

	
	1
	1
	1
	3
	0
	5

	
	2
	1
	4
	7
	1
	13

	
	3
	1
	10
	17
	6
	34

	
	4
	0
	9
	20
	0
	29

	
	5
	0
	3
	5
	1
	9

	Total
	7
	28
	57
	8
	100


Chi-Square Tests

	
	Value
	df
	Asymp. Sig. (2-sided)

	Pearson Chi-Square
	30,478(a)
	15
	,010

	Likelihood Ratio
	27,585
	15
	,024

	Linear-by-Linear Association
	5,304
	1
	,021

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	
	


a  17 cells (70,8%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is ,35.

Symmetric Measures

	
	Value
	Approx. Sig.

	Nominal by Nominal
	Contingency Coefficient
	,483
	,010

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	


a  Not assuming the null hypothesis.

b  Using the asymptotic standard error assuming the null hypothesis.

RELIABILITY * EDUCATIVE_LEVEL Crosstabulation

Count

	
	EDUCATIVE_LEVEL
	Total

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	

	RELIABILITY
	0
	4
	1
	5
	0
	10

	
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1

	
	2
	0
	0
	2
	0
	2

	
	3
	2
	12
	10
	3
	27

	
	4
	1
	10
	25
	4
	40

	
	5
	0
	4
	15
	1
	20

	Total
	7
	28
	57
	8
	100


Chi-Square Tests

	
	Value
	df
	Asymp. Sig. (2-sided)

	Pearson Chi-Square
	31,426(a)
	15
	,008

	Likelihood Ratio
	26,699
	15
	,031

	Linear-by-Linear Association
	9,096
	1
	,003

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	
	


a  17 cells (70,8%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is ,07.

Symmetric Measures

	
	Value
	Approx. Sig.

	Nominal by Nominal
	Contingency Coefficient
	,489
	,008

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	


a  Not assuming the null hypothesis.

b  Using the asymptotic standard error assuming the null hypothesis.

SPEED * EDUCATIVE_LEVEL Crosstabulation

Count

	
	EDUCATIVE_LEVEL
	Total

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	

	SPEED
	0
	4
	1
	5
	0
	10

	
	1
	0
	1
	3
	0
	4

	
	2
	0
	7
	14
	4
	25

	
	3
	3
	11
	19
	3
	36

	
	4
	0
	6
	13
	1
	20

	
	5
	0
	2
	3
	0
	5

	Total
	7
	28
	57
	8
	100


Chi-Square Tests

	
	Value
	df
	Asymp. Sig. (2-sided)

	Pearson Chi-Square
	25,381(a)
	15
	,045

	Likelihood Ratio
	22,369
	15
	,098

	Linear-by-Linear Association
	1,636
	1
	,201

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	
	


a  17 cells (70,8%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is ,28.

Symmetric Measures

	
	Value
	Approx. Sig.

	Nominal by Nominal
	Contingency Coefficient
	,450
	,045

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	


a  Not assuming the null hypothesis.

b  Using the asymptotic standard error assuming the null hypothesis.

SAFETY * EDUCATIVE_LEVEL Crosstabulation

Count

	
	EDUCATIVE_LEVEL
	Total

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	

	SAFETY
	0
	4
	1
	5
	0
	10

	
	2
	1
	2
	1
	0
	4

	
	3
	0
	12
	9
	1
	22

	
	4
	1
	9
	30
	6
	46

	
	5
	1
	4
	12
	1
	18

	Total
	7
	28
	57
	8
	100


Chi-Square Tests

	
	Value
	df
	Asymp. Sig. (2-sided)

	Pearson Chi-Square
	34,991(a)
	12
	,000

	Likelihood Ratio
	28,569
	12
	,005

	Linear-by-Linear Association
	10,436
	1
	,001

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	
	


a  13 cells (65,0%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is ,28.

Symmetric Measures

	
	Value
	Approx. Sig.

	Nominal by Nominal
	Contingency Coefficient
	,509
	,000

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	


a  Not assuming the null hypothesis.

b  Using the asymptotic standard error assuming the null hypothesis.

FEELING * EDUCATIVE_LEVEL Crosstabulation

Count

	
	EDUCATIVE_LEVEL
	Total

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	

	FEELING
	1
	4
	2
	4
	0
	10

	
	2
	1
	4
	4
	0
	9

	
	3
	2
	5
	5
	3
	15

	
	4
	0
	17
	33
	3
	53

	
	5
	0
	0
	11
	2
	13

	Total
	7
	28
	57
	8
	100


Chi-Square Tests

	
	Value
	df
	Asymp. Sig. (2-sided)

	Pearson Chi-Square
	36,154(a)
	12
	,000

	Likelihood Ratio
	36,530
	12
	,000

	Linear-by-Linear Association
	15,937
	1
	,000

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	
	


a  14 cells (70,0%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is ,63.

Symmetric Measures

	
	Value
	Approx. Sig.

	Nominal by Nominal
	Contingency Coefficient
	,515
	,000

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	


a  Not assuming the null hypothesis.

b  Using the asymptotic standard error assuming the null hypothesis.

WORK_IMPROVEMENT * EDUCATIVE_LEVEL Crosstabulation

Count

	
	EDUCATIVE_LEVEL
	Total

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	

	WORK_IMPROVEMENT
	1
	1
	0
	1
	0
	2

	
	2
	0
	1
	1
	0
	2

	
	3
	2
	8
	7
	3
	20

	
	4
	3
	15
	24
	3
	45

	
	5
	1
	4
	24
	2
	31

	Total
	7
	28
	57
	8
	100


Chi-Square Tests

	
	Value
	df
	Asymp. Sig. (2-sided)

	Pearson Chi-Square
	17,077(a)
	12
	,147

	Likelihood Ratio
	15,387
	12
	,221

	Linear-by-Linear Association
	4,364
	1
	,037

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	
	


a  14 cells (70,0%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is ,14.

Symmetric Measures

	
	Value
	Approx. Sig.

	Nominal by Nominal
	Contingency Coefficient
	,382
	,147

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	


a  Not assuming the null hypothesis.

b  Using the asymptotic standard error assuming the null hypothesis.

DECREASE_BUREAUCRACY * EDUCATIVE_LEVEL Crosstabulation

Count

	
	EDUCATIVE_LEVEL
	Total

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	

	DECREASE_BUREAUCRACY
	1
	3
	14
	31
	2
	50

	
	2
	0
	8
	15
	4
	27

	
	3
	4
	6
	11
	2
	23

	Total
	7
	28
	57
	8
	100


Chi-Square Tests

	
	Value
	df
	Asymp. Sig. (2-sided)

	Pearson Chi-Square
	8,715(a)
	6
	,190

	Likelihood Ratio
	9,484
	6
	,148

	Linear-by-Linear Association
	,291
	1
	,590

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	
	


a  6 cells (50,0%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is 1,61.

Symmetric Measures

	
	Value
	Approx. Sig.

	Nominal by Nominal
	Contingency Coefficient
	,283
	,190

	N of Valid Cases
	100
	


a  Not assuming the null hypothesis.

b  Using the asymptotic standard error assuming the null hypothesis.

